
2025 Columbus Cardinal Baseball Schedule

Day Date Opponent Location Time Team
SCRIMMAGES

Saturday February 1 Giddings Scrimmage Away TBA JV/Varsity
Tuesday February 4 La Grange Scrimmage Away TBA JV/Varsity
Friday February 7 Lexington Scrimmage Home 5 JV/Varsity

Tuesday February 11 Weimar Scrimmage Home TBA JV/Varsity
Friday February 14 Flatonia Scrimmage Away TBA JV/Varsity

PRE SEASON
Monday February 17 Boling Away 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

Thursday-Saturday February 20-22 Hop Priest Tournament Home TBA Varsity
Tuesday February 25 Bellville Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

Thursday-Saturday February 27- March 1 Yoakum Tournament Away TBA Varsity
Thursday-Saturday February 27- March 1 Columbus JV Tournament Home TBA JV

Tuesday March 4 Cuero Away 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Thursday-Saturday March 6-8 La Grange Tournament Away TBA Varsity

Friday March 7 East Bernard ( * Double Header* ) Home 4:30/6:30 JV
DISTRICT

Tuesday March 11 Tidehaven Away 11/1:30 JV/Varsity
Thursday March 13 Tidehaven Home 11/1:30 JV/Varsity
Tuesday March 18 Palacios Away 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Friday March 21 Palacios Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tuesday March 25 Industrial Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Saturday March 29 Industrial Away 10:30/1:00 JV/Varsity
Tuesday April 1 Edna Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Friday April 4 Edna Away 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tuesday April 8 Hallettsville Away 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Friday April 11 Hallettsville Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

Tuesday April 15 Rice Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Thursday April 17 Rice Away 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Tuesday April 22 Yoakum Home 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity
Friday April 25 Yoakum Away 4:30/7:00 JV/Varsity

District Certification April 29
PLAYOFFS

Thursday-Saturday May 1-3 Bi District Playoff
Thursday-Saturday May 8-10 Area Playoff
Thursday-Saturday May 15-17 Regional Quarterfinal Playoff
Thursday-Saturday May 22-24 Regional Semi Playoff
Thursday-Saturday May 29-31 Regional Final Playoff

Wednesday-Saturday June 4-7 State Tournament

Head Coach Kyle Bludau
Assistant Coaches Tanner Janak, Troy Bohac
Superintendent Jim Connor
Athletic Director Matt Schobel
Athletic Trainer Melissa Harrington


